2 ( ) 1.00m
701959 758921 758922 758929
: 1000V CAT III/19A
GS610
:
±110V ±3.2A
GS820
2
:
±7V ±3.2A ±18V ±1.2A
GS210
GS211
-1
-4
-7
  -D
  -F
  -R
  -Q
  -H
    /MON
    /C10
/ ( )
/ ( )
100VAC 50/60Hz
120VAC 50/60Hz
230VAC 50/60Hz
UL/CSA
VDE
AS
BS
GB
758933
758917
701901
758919
758922
758929
701959
758921
758924
751512
701902
701903
758923
758931
758960
( )
( )
BNC
BNC
1 1m 2 ( )
1 0.75m 2 ( )
BNC-  1.8m
Φ4mm /Φ4mm
1 2 -
1 2 -
1 2 -
1 2 -
BNC-
-
BNC-BNC  1m
BNC-BNC  2m
1 2
1 2
RJ11 6-pin 1m
751533-E2  EIA
751533-J2  JIS
751534-E2  EIA
751534-J2  JIS
GS210 GS211 (4 ) (1 )
GS210 758933 ( 1 ) 758922( 1 )
GS211
758933
2 ( ) 0.75m
701959 758921 758922 758929
: 1000V CAT II/32A
758917
BNC( )- ( )
701959 758921 758922 758929
: 1000V CAT II
701901
Φ4mm /Φ4mm
: 30VAC~60VDC 30A
758919
( )- 2 ( )
: 300V CAT II
758933 758917 701901
758922 ( )
( )- 2 ( )
: 1000V CAT II
758933 758917 701901
758929 ( )
-
B9887AR ( )
-
751512
-BNC
701901 701902 701903
366922
701902: 1m, 1000V CAT II
701903: 2m, 1000V CAT II
701902/701903 BNC
( )
2
758923
( )
2
1.5mm B9317WD
758931
*1 *1
*1
 758923 : ≤2.5mm : ≤5.0mm
 758931 : ≤1.8mm : ≤3.9mm
10112 10
568 D 4
 89 9
 362-366 3505
 1603
021-62396363    021-68804987
010-85221699    010-85221677
020-28849908    020-28849937
0755-83734456  0755-83734457
USB
USB
Bulletin GS200-00C
CPU
MSBs
D-A
LSBs
D-A
+V
-V
D/A
GS200 / D/A
GS200 5.5 ±120,000
100mV 10mV GS200
μV
100nV
:
± 0.016% + 240μV (10V 1 )
± 0.03% + 5μA (100mA 1 )
:
± 0.001% + 20μV (10V 1 )
± 0.004% + 3μA (100mA 1 )
:
100nV (VDC 10mV )
10nA (1mA )
:
100μVp-p (10V DC~10kHz)
3μAp-p (100mA DC~10kHz)
±30V ±200mA ( )
( ) GS200 4
GS200
IC
±120,000 100nV
( ) ( )
* 10V
0.016% *
0.0008% / ºC
*
5.5 ±120,000
100μVp-p*
•
•
•
•
•
• AD
• VCO PLL
•
• LED
• EL
•
• PDA
•
•
•
•
•
•
-
-
-30V 30V
200mA
-200mA
±32V ±200mA
5.5 ±120,000
( )
10,000
USB
 10mV/100mV/1V/10V/30V
 ±200mA (1V/10V/30V )
 (10mV 100mV )
 1mA/10mA/100mA/200mA
 ±30V
GS200 I GS200 I
02 03
CPU
MSBs
D-A
LSBs
D-A
+V
-V
D/A
GS200 / D/A
GS200 5.5 ±120,000
100mV 10mV GS200
μV
100nV
:
± 0.016% + 240μV (10V 1 )
± 0.03% + 5μA (100mA 1 )
:
± 0.001% + 20μV (10V 1 )
± 0.004% + 3μA (100mA 1 )
:
100nV (VDC 10mV )
10nA (1mA )
:
100μVp-p (10V DC~10kHz)
3μAp-p (100mA DC~10kHz)
±30V ±200mA ( )
( ) GS200 4
GS200
IC
±120,000 100nV
( ) ( )
* 10V
0.016% *
0.0008% / ºC
*
5.5 ±120,000
100μVp-p*
•
•
•
•
•
• AD
• VCO PLL
•
• LED
• EL
•
• PDA
•
•
•
•
•
•
-
-
-30V 30V
200mA
-200mA
±32V ±200mA
5.5 ±120,000
( )
10,000
USB
 10mV/100mV/1V/10V/30V
 ±200mA (1V/10V/30V )
 (10mV 100mV )
 1mA/10mA/100mA/200mA
 ±30V
GS200 I GS200 I
02 03
04 05
-32V +32V
0.5ms
-32V +32V
200ms
200ms
GS200 ( ) 10,000
USB GS200 GS200
(USB )
GS200
GS200
GS
V-I
USB
GS200
CSV
(USB )
GS200 ( )
4.5
(USB )
( )
▲▼ (5.5 )
V-I GS200
VFD
GS200
)
:
 •
 •
 •
 • V-I
TRIG RUN READY
(6-pin RJ-11 )
TRIG RUN
(6-pin RJ-11 )
( GS211)
GS211
( )
GP-IB
IEEE488
GS200
GS210
Vcc
7GS200
USB
USB
DC /
USB
Sync
DC /
Sync Sync
USB-HUB
10,000
(CSV )
USB
Source
(V)
1.00E+00
1.01E+00
1.02E+00
1.03E+00
1.04E+00
1.05E+00
1.06E+00
1.07E+00
1.08E+00
1.09E+00
Monitor
(A)
1.20E-03
1.30E-03
1.40E-03
1.50E-03
1.60E-03
1.70E-03
1.80E-03
1.90E-03
2.00E-03
2.10E-03
Source 1
(V)
24.00
24.00
24.00
24.00
24.00
Monitor 1
(A)
1.51E-01
1.51E-01
1.50E-01
1.51E-01
1.50E-01
Source 2
(V)
1.00E+00
1.01E+00
1.02E+00
1.03E+00
1.04E+00
Monitor 2
(A)
1.20E-03
1.30E-03
1.40E-03
1.50E-03
1.60E-03
(/C10 ) 100BASE-TX/10BASE-T
HTTP FTP VXI-11
USB-PC GS200 USB
/ (BNC)
TRIG OUTPUT
/ (BNC)
TRIG OUTPUT READY
GS200GS200GS200GS200
04 05
-32V +32V
0.5ms
-32V +32V
200ms
200ms
GS200 ( ) 10,000
USB GS200 GS200
(USB )
GS200
GS200
GS
V-I
USB
GS200
CSV
(USB )
GS200 ( )
4.5
(USB )
( )
▲▼ (5.5 )
V-I GS200
VFD
GS200
)
:
 •
 •
 •
 • V-I
TRIG RUN READY
(6-pin RJ-11 )
TRIG RUN
(6-pin RJ-11 )
( GS211)
GS211
( )
GP-IB
IEEE488
GS200
GS210
Vcc
7GS200
USB
USB
DC /
USB
Sync
DC /
Sync Sync
USB-HUB
10,000
(CSV )
USB
Source
(V)
1.00E+00
1.01E+00
1.02E+00
1.03E+00
1.04E+00
1.05E+00
1.06E+00
1.07E+00
1.08E+00
1.09E+00
Monitor
(A)
1.20E-03
1.30E-03
1.40E-03
1.50E-03
1.60E-03
1.70E-03
1.80E-03
1.90E-03
2.00E-03
2.10E-03
Source 1
(V)
24.00
24.00
24.00
24.00
24.00
Monitor 1
(A)
1.51E-01
1.51E-01
1.50E-01
1.51E-01
1.50E-01
Source 2
(V)
1.00E+00
1.01E+00
1.02E+00
1.03E+00
1.04E+00
Monitor 2
(A)
1.20E-03
1.30E-03
1.40E-03
1.50E-03
1.60E-03
(/C10 ) 100BASE-TX/10BASE-T
HTTP FTP VXI-11
USB-PC GS200 USB
/ (BNC)
TRIG OUTPUT
/ (BNC)
TRIG OUTPUT READY
GS200GS200GS200GS200
06 07
( )
( )
    24  90  90  1
    ±( %+μV) ±( %+μV) ±( %+μV) ±( %+μV) ±( %+μV)/ºC
10mV
100mV
1V
10V
30V
±12.0000mV
±120.000mV
±1.20000V
±12.0000V
±32.000V
100nV
1μV
10μV
100μV
1mV
0.002 +   3
0.003 +   3
0.001 + 10
0.001 + 20
0.001 + 50
0.014 +     4
0.014 +     5
0.008 +   50
0.008 + 100
0.008 + 200
0.018 +     4
0.018 +   10
0.010 + 100
0.010 + 200
0.010 + 500
0.025 +     5
0.025 +   10
0.016 + 120
0.016 + 240
0.016 + 600
0.0018 + 0.7
0.0018 + 0.7
0.0009 +    7
0.0008 +  10
0.0008 +  30
       CMRR (50/60Hz)    DC~10Hz  DC~10kHz ( )
10mV
100mV
1 V
10 V
30 V
----
----
±200mA
±200mA
±200mA
2Ω
2Ω
 ≤2mΩ
 ≤2mΩ
 ≤2mΩ
3μVp-p
5μVp-p
15μVp-p
50μVp-p
150μVp-p
30μVp-p
30μVp-p
60μVp-p
100μVp-p
200μVp-p
 ≥120dB
 ≥100dB
24 23°C±1°C ±5%
90 90 1 23°C±5°C
90 1 5°C~18°C 28°C~40°C
( )
( )
     1 (1PLC)
     ±( %+mV) ±( %+mV) / ºC
30V ±30.000 V 1mV  ≥10MΩ 0.02+2 0.002+0.1
     1 (1PLC)
     ±( %+mV) ±( %+mV) / ºC
200mA  ±200.00mA 10μA  ≤2mΩ 0.03+300 0.003+30
    24  90  90  1
    ±( %+μA)  ±( %+μA) ±( %+μA) ±( %+μA) ±( %+μA)/ºC
1mA
10mA
100mA
200mA
±1.20000mA
±12.0000mA
±120.000mA
±200.000mA
10nA
100nA
1μA
1μA
0.0015+0.03
 0.0015+  0.3
 0.004+     3
0.004+   20
0.016+0.1
0.016+0.5
0.016+   5
0.016+ 30
0.02+0.1
0.02+0.5
0.02+   5
0.02+ 30
0.03 + 0.1
0.03 + 0.5
0.03 +    5
0.03 +  30
0.0015 + 0.01
0.0015 +   0.1
0.002  +      1
0.002  +      5
 | |
 ( ) 1mA~200mA 1mA
 ( )  1V~30V 1V
10ms
( ( ) 0.1% )
10μF
1mH
  : 1~25PLC
*  : (0.1s~3600.0s) READY
( ):
   0~999,999ms ( 1ms)
  : NULL
 *
   : 0.1s~3600.0s ( 0.1s)
  READY : READY
   : PC *TRG
   :
: 10,000
 : STEP
 : 0s~3600.0s ( 0.1s)
 : 256 × 64
 : 4MB ( )
 : 60
 : 5~40ºC 20~80%RH
 : 100VAC 120VAC 230VAC
    ( ±10% 50/60Hz)
 : 50/60Hz
 :  80VA
 : High-Low  32V
    Low-GND 42Vpeak
    Output-Sense 0.5 V
    GND-  250Vpeak
 : 5kg
 : 213(W) × 88(H) × 350(D) mm
    ( )
BNC /
 IN : TRIG IN OUTPUT IN
 OUT : TRIG OUT OUTPUT OUT READY OUT
• GP-IB
 :
   IEEE St‘d 488.2-1987
  :
   SH1 AH1 T6 L4 SR1 RL1 PP0 DC1 DT1 C0
  : IEEE St’d 488.2-1992
  : 0~30   7651
• USB
  : 1
  : Type B
 : USB 2.0
• ( )
  : 1
  : RJ-45
 : IEEE 802.3
  : 100BASE-TX/10BASE-T
  : FTP HTTP VXI-11
     DHCP
/
       CMRR (50/60Hz)    DC~10Hz  DC~10kHz( )
1mA
10mA
100mA
200mA
±30V
±30V
±30V
±30V
 ≥100MΩ
 ≥100MΩ
  ≥ 10MΩ
   ≥ 10MΩ
0.02μAp-p
0.2μAp-p
2μAp-p
10μAp-p
0.1μAp-p
0.3μAp-p
3μAp-p
15μAp-p
 ≥100nA/V
24 23°C±1°C ±5%
90 90 1 23°C±5°C
90 1 5°C~18°C 28°C~40°C  PIN No. SYNC IN SYNC OUT
1
2
3
4
5
6
OUTPUT IN
N.C.
TRIG IN
GND
N.C.
N.C.
OUTPUT OUT
N.C.
TRIG OUT
GND
READY OUT
N.C.
mm252.2
213 19.6
(73.3) 350 28.5
19.6
(1
78
.5
)
18
.7
88
GS200GS200GS200GS200
06 07
( )
( )
    24  90  90  1
    ±( %+μV) ±( %+μV) ±( %+μV) ±( %+μV) ±( %+μV)/ºC
10mV
100mV
1V
10V
30V
±12.0000mV
±120.000mV
±1.20000V
±12.0000V
±32.000V
100nV
1μV
10μV
100μV
1mV
0.002 +   3
0.003 +   3
0.001 + 10
0.001 + 20
0.001 + 50
0.014 +     4
0.014 +     5
0.008 +   50
0.008 + 100
0.008 + 200
0.018 +     4
0.018 +   10
0.010 + 100
0.010 + 200
0.010 + 500
0.025 +     5
0.025 +   10
0.016 + 120
0.016 + 240
0.016 + 600
0.0018 + 0.7
0.0018 + 0.7
0.0009 +    7
0.0008 +  10
0.0008 +  30
       CMRR (50/60Hz)    DC~10Hz  DC~10kHz ( )
10mV
100mV
1 V
10 V
30 V
----
----
±200mA
±200mA
±200mA
2Ω
2Ω
 ≤2mΩ
 ≤2mΩ
 ≤2mΩ
3μVp-p
5μVp-p
15μVp-p
50μVp-p
150μVp-p
30μVp-p
30μVp-p
60μVp-p
100μVp-p
200μVp-p
 ≥120dB
 ≥100dB
24 23°C±1°C ±5%
90 90 1 23°C±5°C
90 1 5°C~18°C 28°C~40°C
( )
( )
     1 (1PLC)
     ±( %+mV) ±( %+mV) / ºC
30V ±30.000 V 1mV  ≥10MΩ 0.02+2 0.002+0.1
     1 (1PLC)
     ±( %+mV) ±( %+mV) / ºC
200mA  ±200.00mA 10μA  ≤2mΩ 0.03+300 0.003+30
    24  90  90  1
    ±( %+μA)  ±( %+μA) ±( %+μA) ±( %+μA) ±( %+μA)/ºC
1mA
10mA
100mA
200mA
±1.20000mA
±12.0000mA
±120.000mA
±200.000mA
10nA
100nA
1μA
1μA
0.0015+0.03
 0.0015+  0.3
 0.004+     3
0.004+   20
0.016+0.1
0.016+0.5
0.016+   5
0.016+ 30
0.02+0.1
0.02+0.5
0.02+   5
0.02+ 30
0.03 + 0.1
0.03 + 0.5
0.03 +    5
0.03 +  30
0.0015 + 0.01
0.0015 +   0.1
0.002  +      1
0.002  +      5
 | |
 ( ) 1mA~200mA 1mA
 ( )  1V~30V 1V
10ms
( ( ) 0.1% )
10μF
1mH
  : 1~25PLC
*  : (0.1s~3600.0s) READY
( ):
   0~999,999ms ( 1ms)
  : NULL
 *
   : 0.1s~3600.0s ( 0.1s)
  READY : READY
   : PC *TRG
   :
: 10,000
 : STEP
 : 0s~3600.0s ( 0.1s)
 : 256 × 64
 : 4MB ( )
 : 60
 : 5~40ºC 20~80%RH
 : 100VAC 120VAC 230VAC
    ( ±10% 50/60Hz)
 : 50/60Hz
 :  80VA
 : High-Low  32V
    Low-GND 42Vpeak
    Output-Sense 0.5 V
    GND-  250Vpeak
 : 5kg
 : 213(W) × 88(H) × 350(D) mm
    ( )
BNC /
 IN : TRIG IN OUTPUT IN
 OUT : TRIG OUT OUTPUT OUT READY OUT
• GP-IB
 :
   IEEE St‘d 488.2-1987
  :
   SH1 AH1 T6 L4 SR1 RL1 PP0 DC1 DT1 C0
  : IEEE St’d 488.2-1992
  : 0~30   7651
• USB
  : 1
  : Type B
 : USB 2.0
• ( )
  : 1
  : RJ-45
 : IEEE 802.3
  : 100BASE-TX/10BASE-T
  : FTP HTTP VXI-11
     DHCP
/
       CMRR (50/60Hz)    DC~10Hz  DC~10kHz( )
1mA
10mA
100mA
200mA
±30V
±30V
±30V
±30V
 ≥100MΩ
 ≥100MΩ
  ≥ 10MΩ
   ≥ 10MΩ
0.02μAp-p
0.2μAp-p
2μAp-p
10μAp-p
0.1μAp-p
0.3μAp-p
3μAp-p
15μAp-p
 ≥100nA/V
24 23°C±1°C ±5%
90 90 1 23°C±5°C
90 1 5°C~18°C 28°C~40°C  PIN No. SYNC IN SYNC OUT
1
2
3
4
5
6
OUTPUT IN
N.C.
TRIG IN
GND
N.C.
N.C.
OUTPUT OUT
N.C.
TRIG OUT
GND
READY OUT
N.C.
mm252.2
213 19.6
(73.3) 350 28.5
19.6
(1
78
.5
)
18
.7
88
GS200GS200GS200GS200
2 ( ) 1.00m
701959 758921 758922 758929
: 1000V CAT III/19A
GS610
:
±110V ±3.2A
GS820
2
:
±7V ±3.2A ±18V ±1.2A
GS210
GS211
-1
-4
-7
  -D
  -F
  -R
  -Q
  -H
    /MON
    /C10
/ ( )
/ ( )
100VAC 50/60Hz
120VAC 50/60Hz
230VAC 50/60Hz
UL/CSA
VDE
AS
BS
GB
758933
758917
701901
758919
758922
758929
701959
758921
758924
751512
701902
701903
758923
758931
758960
( )
( )
BNC
BNC
1 1m 2 ( )
1 0.75m 2 ( )
BNC-  1.8m
Φ4mm /Φ4mm
1 2 -
1 2 -
1 2 -
1 2 -
BNC-
-
BNC-BNC  1m
BNC-BNC  2m
1 2
1 2
RJ11 6-pin 1m
751533-E2  EIA
751533-J2  JIS
751534-E2  EIA
751534-J2  JIS
GS210 GS211 (4 ) (1 )
GS210 758933 ( 1 ) 758922( 1 )
GS211
758933
2 ( ) 0.75m
701959 758921 758922 758929
: 1000V CAT II/32A
758917
BNC( )- ( )
701959 758921 758922 758929
: 1000V CAT II
701901
Φ4mm /Φ4mm
: 30VAC~60VDC 30A
758919
( )- 2 ( )
: 300V CAT II
758933 758917 701901
758922 ( )
( )- 2 ( )
: 1000V CAT II
758933 758917 701901
758929 ( )
-
B9887AR ( )
-
751512
-BNC
701901 701902 701903
366922
701902: 1m, 1000V CAT II
701903: 2m, 1000V CAT II
701902/701903 BNC
( )
2
758923
( )
2
1.5mm B9317WD
758931
*1 *1
*1
 758923 : ≤2.5mm : ≤5.0mm
 758931 : ≤1.8mm : ≤3.9mm
10112 10
568 D 4
 89 9
 362-366 3505
 1603
021-62396363    021-68804987
010-85221699    010-85221677
020-28849908    020-28849937
0755-83734456  0755-83734457
USB
USB
Bulletin GS200-00C